
EMS DEAN’S CONCESSION ASSESSMENT: 28 AND 29 JANUARY 2025 

 

Additional writing time students will write in the same venues as indicated below.  

The assessments are divided into 4 timeslots to avoid any clashes for students writing 
more than one module.  

Please contact the relevant department any module related inquiries. 

Please arrive 30 minutes prior to the time at the venue. If there are any venue changes, it 
will be communicated by the departmental DCA contact person.   

 

Inquiry venue on the day of the assessments: Schumann 101  

Students who did not register for the DCA or any uncertainties, can inquiry here. Lauren 
Delport will be available for assistance.  

 

Business Management: Investment Management / Financial Management/ 
Entrepreneurship, Marketing modules:  

Responsible person to contact with regards to inquiries: Mr Morne Daniels – 
mmd@sun.ac.za  

Venue: Schumann Annex 1027 

 

Statistical, Mathematical Statistics and Actuarial Science modules:  

Responsible people to contact with regards to inquiries: Mss Heleen Randall – 
hrandall@sun.ac.za and Lucia Rhode – lrhode@sun.ac.za  

Venue: Van der Sterr, 1010 

 

Economics modules: 

Responsible person to contact with regards to inquiries: Ms Marcelle Tony – 
mtony@sun.ac.za   

Venue: Van der Sterr, 1024 

 

Accountancy modules:  

Responsible person to contact with regards to inquiries: Ms Charmain Balie – 
balie@sun.ac.za  

Venue: Van der Sterr, 3124 
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Industrial Psychology modules:  

Responsible person to contact with regards to inquiries: Ms Coreli Cillie – 
cmcillie@sun.ac.za  

Venue: Schumann 104 

 

Logistics, Business Analytics and Operational Research modules:  

Responsible person to contact with regards to inquiries: Mr Jacquin Flandorp – 
jacquin@sun.ac.za  

Venue: Van der Sterr 1046 

 

Diploma in Sustainable Development modules: 

Responsible person to contact with regards to inquiries: Dr Ruenda Loots – 
ruenda@spl.sun.ac.za  

Venue: Van der Sterr 1011 
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